





Resolution 91-23-R1: RESOLUTION TO HONOR MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE CHIEF JEFF GENTRY

Pass: DATE : February	1, 2023
WHEREAS:	Mr. Jeff Gentry has dedicated over twenty years of service to Murray State University on the police force and as the Murray State University Police Chief since 2020.
WHEREAS:	Chief Gentry has served selflessly on behalf of the Murray State community, with a commitment to students, safety, and collaboration.
WHEREAS:	Chief Gentry has engaged with students, parents, faculty, and staff to ensure the protection of all individuals and spearheaded the advancement of the Murray State University Police Department.
WHEREAS:	Murray State University students have been positively impacted by the service, dedication, and integrity of Police Chief Jeff Gentry and we thank him for all he has done for Murray State. May we all take inspiration from his leadership.
LET IT BE RES	OLVED: The Murray State University Student Government Association commends and recognizes the service of Mr. Jeff Gentry and congratulate him on a well-deserved retirement.
AUTHOR:	
	Ellie McGowan, SGA President
SPONSOR: SGA	Executive Council